AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP FILED FOR BLOCKED

MARIE A. ROMANAN peing fro quip fivorn upon helicathicathes as follows:

- That she resides at 5528 Baring Avenue, East Chicago, JN 46312,
- 2. That she and TONY R. ROMANAK were married on May 30, 1944, and they remained married until his death.
- 3. That she was the wife of Tony R. Romanak who died intestate a resident of Lake County, Indiana on September 11, 1998.
- At the time of the death of Tony R. Romanak, affiant and he were the owners as tenants by the entireties of the following described real property located in Lake County, Indiana:

The North 12.5 feet of Lot 22 and Lot 23, except the North 10 feet, in Block 5 in Roxana Park Addition to East Chicago, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 20 Page 49, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana?

commonly known as: 5528 Baring Avenue, East Chicago, IN 46312

Key No. 30-0540-0023

5. That all the debts, expenses of the last illness, funeral expenses, and the inheritance tax, if any, resulting from the death of Tony R. Romanak have been paid and that said estate was not large enough to subject it to a federal estate tax.

Further affiant saith not.

PETER BENJAMIN

STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE, SS

E OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE, SS:

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for said county and state, personally appeared TOR Marie A. Romanak, and being first duly sworn upon her oath, states that the facts set forth in the foregoing instrument are true. Signed and sealed this ___ day of August, 2000.

Edward P. Grimmer, Notary Public

County of Residence of Notary: 10/29/2001

My Commission Expires: Lake

This instrument prepared by:

Edward P. Grimmer, Attorney at Law, 603 North Main Street, Crown Point, IN 46307-3233

استر دون			•			
being requested b	TATE: The Social Security by this state agency in order responsibility. Disclosure	erto inimianta c	STATE DEPAR	TMENT OF H	FΔITH	
voluntary and ther	will be no penalty for refusal. CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE					1_
Local No	400			OFDEATH	State N	10
TVDE (DDINE	1 DECEASED—NAME (Fue A	ERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL F	PEH IC 16-1-19-3	2. SEX	3a TIME OF DEATH	3h. DATE OF DEATH stens Day 173
TYPE/PRINT IN			manak			September 11, 1998
PERMANENT			SE UNDER 1 YEAR SO	UNDER 1 DAY 6. DATE OF	BIRTH (Ma. Day, Yr)	7. BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country)
BLACK INK	312-16-919			March		East Chicago, Indiana
	& WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERAN?	86. YEAR LAST SERVED IN US ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL Inpetent		F DEATH (Check only one ER	
	Yes 1946		☐ ER/Output	ent 000A		
DECEDENT	5528 Bank	ring Avenue	East Chicago			94 COUNTY OF DEATH
	10 MARITAL STATUS	11. SURVIVING SPOUSE	12a	DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPA done during most of working life		Lake
	(Speces)) Married	Marie A.	Stanasek	done during most of working Me <u>Machinis</u>		T & R Machine Service
	13a. RESIDENCE—STATE	136 COUNTY	13e. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCA		134. STREET AND NUM	
	Indiana	Lake	East Chic	ago		ring Avenue
	13e ZIP CODE 13f. INSIDE CI			(If yes, specify Cuben,	ICE—American Indian.	17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed)
	130 ON A FA	/	Mazican Averte Acan a			Elementary/Secondary (0-12) College (1-4 or 8 +)
PARENTS	46312 K No		JIOI		Nhitte WE (First Middle, Marden Su	risens)
PARENTS	Ignac Romanak Document is the promary trozon					
INFORMANT	20s INFORMANT'S NAME (Type	the		RESS (Street and Number or Ru	od orl	
	Marie A.			ing Ave., East		
	St Buriel Cremition	Removal from State		tember 14,		E. LOCATION—City or Town. State
	Donesson Deher (Spec		-	John Cemet		Hammond, Indiana
DISPOSITION	224 EMBALMERS NAME		22b EMBALMER'S LICE		23 WAS DEATH REPORTE	
	James H.		FD01010		No U Yes	
	(of License)				PI NAME ADDRESS, AND UCENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME FIFE FUNERAL HOME, INC. — FH83001512	
	FIFE FUNERAL HOME, INC FH83001512 FD01010795 4201 Indpls.Blvd., East Chicago, IND					
	26 PART I Emer the disse	eses, tryuries, or complications that	caused the death. Do not enter no			Approximate
	errest, shock, or heart failure. List only one cause on each line.					
	MAMEDIATE CAUSE (Final & JUNIO AND AS A CONSEQUENCE OF) DIME TO LORI AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)					
CAUSE OF DEATH	resulting in death) / Revenue Hulharia					
	Conditions if any, which gave rise to the immediate cause. Due to IPR AS A CONSCIUENCE OF DIFFERENCE OF DIFFERENC					
	cause last DUE TO (OR AS A CSHSEQUENCE OF)					
	The second secon					
	PART II Other significant condition	ne - Conditions contributing to dear	h but not previously stated in Pers	27. WAS DECEDENT PREGNANT OR 9	280 WAS AN A PERFORME	
	İ			POSTPARTUMY (Yes or no)	(Yes er ne)	COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes or no)
				No	No	- AUG 22 7000
	29s CERTIFIER [Check only]					
	HEALTH OFFICER On the bears of examination and/or investigation, in they opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the courses) as stated. CORONER On the bears of examination graf/or investigation in they opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and due to the EALTH IN					
	296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF					KE COUNTY AUDITOR
CERTIFIER	1	MAIN	<u>y. </u>		14608	Sept. 11, 1998
	30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PE				cont Object	Tuddana 46212
	DE RAMON	ago, Indiana 46312				
HEALTH OFFICER	Mr. Ju	32 DATE FLED (Month Day Year)				
	33 MANNER OF DEATH	344 OF INJ		34c INJURY AT WORK?	346 DESCRIBE HOW	INJURY OCCURRED
	☐ Netural ☐ Pending	(Allones, Day, 1	(ser) (INJURY	(Yes er no)		
	Accident		JURY-Al home, form street, facts	ery office 144 + O	CATION (Street and Number	or Burst Road March Court (Colon Store)
	Suicide Could not Determined	be building std (5		J# 10	COLUMN TOWARD BUT INCHES	r or the state of

34h MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or no) If yes specify dri

SDH06-004 State Form 10110 (R4/3-93) Deathcer/PD 1

34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month. Day, Year)